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Contact Information - Group Gathering Prohibition Index Benchmark Survey

I BRI RHHLE HKPOP P

i HH Survey date 18/10 15:00 — 25/10 15:00
aim 21 /3,24 Survey method DI E RS - W48 B2 R E Online survey
Zh1t %52 Target population + ke DL_ERYE A B Hong Kong residents aged 12+
LB ThiE AN Total sample size 5,974
[m] EEL 2R Response rate 6.6%
rikEs2 Sampling error OBUE(EAT: » ESTEEEE 1%

Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

T I81) BURFSRE TR IR B R N O S Rl o fids T8y ~ SEHEe ADEF
2) BeR B e (VSRS BB GE IR © 3) EAH & PRV Bl BT > LA
" RBLENINEEL ) (FHIEHE
HIRE 77,24 Weighting method The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution of Hong Kong
population and by District Councils population figures from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) Voting results of District Councils Election from Registration and
Electoral Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from regular tracking surveys.
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index

Bt as HHA Latest survey date: 18-25/10/2021 (N=5,974)
_F2reA# HEH Last survey date: 13-20/9/2021 (N=6,210)
_F EZREEE HHH Second last survey date: 16-23/8/2021 (N=7,456)

IRE BB BEREGRE2EAESE "RES, ? Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a specific number of people
» EERAESS T RS in public places should be completely lifted unconditionally in Hong Kong?

»  RFEY O FEHPEENE = Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

. REDE REER =  No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

=  Don’t know / hard to say

2 N 2E 27 4 15T Mz [ HX A 2
[}Ejﬁj&f Lé%t‘ﬁ/\#@g#ﬁﬁj s E[E"AT‘ Y /_\%l Crames  srpap ) o  LFOrrespondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally”]
WE’“‘%‘% SR iﬁﬁﬁ?{*%&ﬁgmy ) }E e RS Em: N How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R RE RN EREIE RSV » A HER TIRES ) 5TR4A? to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?
TR R ERISHE2 EEREE SV T EEeR TIRES ) 5TIR8A? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R R RIS TEC(EE B2 /) » A G TIRES 5 816N 2 to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?

IR R A FE L/ D RI% » [RESTEZ S HEEY ? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?
FEN LT HAIY IR By [([EZES & R AR 4EE...... How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate

to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?
After how many days of zero infection do you think the group gathering ban should be
lifted altogether?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people allowed in gatherings]
that you think is appropriate in the field below:
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level
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Date of PEGRI (figures in bracket = size of group gathering allowed that day)

2B F2 1 Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary

BWreram ANRBIEEL ¢ | BUFI B EEEGENE - EE T AR R S ENAFRER e
T mEREEERR - 7 - R EFRIEANL - BAEEGHL000(ERE - A8 - FEEEZE
&Zliiﬂz}%g%lﬂ PR ETT - PR BN T - MnEERE » BFERETREA
BUN it MAER TZOHTT, 0 SRS - 2ESE - RERAEFER - BIFNEFEREZ0
ZISAE%BUE‘FE%HM%BEXRV WITHRER T2 0HTT . BEE -

Independent commentator KC Poon observed, “The Government has recently disclosed through the
media that quarantine-free border crossing between Hong Kong and China is expected to be
Implemented on a trial basis by end of this year, covering the business sector, family visits,
compassionate visits and funerals, with a quota of 1,000 per week for the business sector. However,
even after the epidemic has been under control and the local community has registered zero cases for a
number of days, the restriction on gathering continues to be enforced and the epidemic preventive
measures have not been relaxed, but rather tightened. The Government even requires people to use
LeaveHomeSafe when entering government facilities, which has led to widespread discontent among
the retail and catering industries. If the government insists on providing a peace of mind to all citizens,

| suggest that it should first lift the restriction on gathering and increase the justification for people to
use LeaveHomeSafe.”
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Contact Information - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Date of survey November 1, 3pm — November 4, 3pm
Survey method Online survey
Target population Hong Kong residents aged 12+
Total sample size 5,620
Response rate 6.3%
Sampling error Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational
attainment (highest level attended) distribution, economic activity status distribution

Weighting method of Hong_K_ong populatlon.and by_Dlstrlct CounC|_Is r_)opulatlon_ flgures_from Census
and Statistics Department; 2) Voting results of District Councils Election from

Registration and Electoral Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from
regular tracking surveys.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 1-4/11/2021; Last survey date: 10-13/5/2021

Question: Q1 In general, how much effort do you think the management of various universities in Hong Kong
are paying to protect academic freedom?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp

supporters supporters* C(%Tg g‘gg’\
(n=596) ’
A lot of effort 1% (--) 6% 19% (V¥ 1%) 48% 14% 350
Quite some effort 5% (--) } () 29% } 22% }
Half-half 16% (V' 2%) 10% (W'10%) 12% (V7%)
Not much effort 30% 71% 15% 31% 19% 43%
Very little effort / No effort at all 41% (W 4%) } (V1%) 16% (--) } 24% (VY 3%) } (¥2%)
Don’t know / hard to say 8% 11% 10%
Mean® 1.9 () 3.2 (-) 2.8

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 1-4/11/2021; Last survey date: 10-13/5/2021

Question: Q1 In general, how much effort do you think the management of various universities in Hong Kong
are paying to protect academic freedom?

G% 71%
Pro-democracy camp
supporters ©% 16% 8%
(n=4,767)
= A lot of effort
(0) 0,
48 " 1 % Quite some effort
Non-pro-democracy .
camp supporters* 29% 10% 11% Half=half
(n=596) = Not much effort

35% 43% W \ery little effort / No effort at all

Combined” . | Don’t know / hard to say
(n=5,363) 22% 12% 10%
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* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 1-4/11/2021; Last survey date: 10-13/5/2021

Question: Q2 In general, how much restriction do you think the Hong Kong national security law has imposed
on academic freedom in Hong Kong?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp

1 VAN
supporters supporters* C(?]TS ':?g(%
(N=4,764) (n=596) o
A lot of restriction 68% (V9%) 88% 21% (V¥ 3%) 39% 35% (VY 9%) 54%
Quite some restriction 20% (V6%) 19% 19% (¥5%)
Half-half 7% 18% 15%
Not much restriction 4% 6% 18% 41% 14% 31%
Very little restriction / ; 0 ; 0 q .
No restriction at all 1% (V¥ 1%) 23% (V' 5%) 16% (VW 2%)
Don’t know / hard to say <1% (--) 1% (V¥ 3%) 1% (V¥ 2%)
Mean' 1.5 3.0(-) 2.6

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 1-4/11/2021; Last survey date: 10-13/5/2021

Question: Q2 In general, how much restriction do you think the Hong Kong national security law has imposed
on academic freedom in Hong Kong?

88% 6%
Pro-democracy camp
supporters 20% 7% o = A lot of restriction
(n=4,764)
39% 41% Quite some restriction
Non-pro-democracy Half-half
camp supporters* 19% 18% %
(n=596) = Not much restriction
54% 31% : -

' . ; m \ry little restriction /

Combined” No restriction at all

(n=5,360) Lk 15% _% Don’t know / hard to say
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* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



